Rural Municipality of Heart's Hill No. 352

Box 458 Luseland, Saskatchewan SOL 2A0
Phone 372-4224 E-mail rm352@sasktel.net Fax 372-4770

5.1 FIRE DEPARMENT SERVICES AGREEMENTS

DEFINITION:

Agreements for the purpose of providing fire protection services between two or more local authorities

POLICY:

The R.M. of Heart's Hill shall enter into Fire Agreements with surrounding communities to ensure the Municipality has fire protection services available to all extends of the Municipality.

Fire Agreement Areas:

Luseland & District Fire Protection Agreement: All areas east of Rge Rd 3271 (Highway 317) and north of Twp Rd 352

Macklin & District Fire Protection Agreement: Township 35 Range 28 and 29, Township 36 Ranges 28 and 29, Sections 5, 6, 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 31 and 32 of Township 37 Range 27 and Sections 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 31, 32 of Township 35 Range 27

Major:

FEES:

As per individual Fire Agreement

RATIONALE:

As the Municipality does not have a central urban center, it is not feasible to establish a Volunteer Fire Department within the Municipality. Therefore, the Municipality has opted to enter into Fire Agreements with surrounding Municipalities.

AUTHORITY:

Bylaw 6/20: Entering into An Agreement To Provide Fire Fighting Protection Agreement: Town of

Luseland, RM of Progress, RM of Grass Lake, Village Denzil

Bylaw 5/19: Entering An Agreement for Fire Fighting Protection – Macklin

Agreements: Fire Service Agreement - Luseland, RM of Progress, RM of Grass Lake, Denzil

Macklin & District Fire Board Agreement

Major

The Fire Safety Act: